©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009 1 Publication Order Number:
MC78LC00/D
MC78LC00 Series
Micropower Voltage
Regulator
The MC78LC00 series of fixed output low dropout linear regulators
are designed for handheld communication equipment and portable
battery powered applications which require low quiescent current. The

Line Transient Response
Typical over and undershoot response when input voltage is
excited with a given slope.
Maximum Package Power Dissipation
The maximum power package dissipation is the power
dissipation level at which the junction temperature reaches its
maximum operating value, i.e. 125°C. Depending on the
ambient power dissipation and thus the maximum available
output current.
MC78LC00 Series
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
MC78LC15NTR 1.5 LAG Thin SOT23−5
3000 Units/7″ Tape & Reel
MC78LC15NTRG 1.5
LAG
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC18NTR 1.8 LAH Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC18NTRG 1.8
LAH
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC25NTR 2.5 LAI Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC25NTRG 2.5
LAI
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC27NTR 2.7 LAJ Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC27NTRG 2.7
LAJ
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC28NTR 2.8 LAK Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC28NTRG 2.8
LAK
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC30NTR 3.0 LAL Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC30NTRG 3.0
LAL
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC33NTR 3.3 LAM Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC33NTRG 3.3
LAM
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC40NTR 4.0 LEC Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC40NTRG 4.0
LEC
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC50NTR 5.0 LAN Thin SOT23−5
MC78LC50NTRG 5.0
LAN
Thin SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC30HT1G 3.0
0C
SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
1000 Units Tape & Reel
MC78LC33HT1G 3.3
3C
SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC40HT1G 4.0
0D
SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
MC78LC50HT1G 5.0 0E
SOT−89
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Additional voltages in 100 mV steps are available upon request by contacting your ON Semiconductor representative.
MC78LC00 Series
12